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E-FILING

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Docket No. 080250-SU; Mid-County Services, Inc.’s Application for an Increase in
Wastewater Rates Increase in Pinellas County, Florida
Our File No.: 30057.155

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is a revised response to Item
No. 2 of the Commission Staffs September 19, 2008 correspondence identifying
deficiencies in the Company’s MFRs filed in the above-referenced proceeding.

The final paragraph in the Utility’s response to Item No. 2 of Staff’s deficiency
letter should read as follows:

In reference to the discrepancy between Schedule B-6 and Schedule B-12,
please see the attached document entitled, “B-12 to GL tie out for deficiency
no. 2”. This document explains the differences between the per books numbers
on the B-6 and the allocations on the B-12. Additionally, the Utility found
errors on the second through fourth quarter B-12s. As such, the Utility
submits the attached, “Schedule B-12 (Revised)” for filing.

The revised documents referenced in the above paragraph are enclosed herein
and replace their respective documents filed by the Utility on October 3, 2008.



Ann Cole, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
October 13, 2008
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Should you or the Staff have any questions regarding this filing, please do not
hesitate to give me a call.

Very truly yours,

T A D T
(e ——
“="CHRISTIAN W. MARCELLI
Of Counsel

CWM/tlc
Enclosures

cc: John Hoy, Chief Regulatory Officer (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)
Patrick C. Flynn, Regional Director (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)

Ms. Deborah Swain (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)
Mr. Frank Seidman (w/enclosures) (via e-mail)

M\ ALTAMONTENUTILITIES INCAMID-COUNTY\(.155) MID-COUNTY 2008 RATE CASE\PSC Clerk 04 (Supplemental Response to Deficiencies).Jir.doc
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MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC.
DOCKET NO. 080250-5U
DEFICIENCY RESPONSES, ITEM NO. 2

Account

6150

6155

6105
6110
6115

6120
6125
6130
6135
6140
6145
6160

6165

6155

6105
6110
6115

6120
6125
6130
6135
6140
6145
6160

6165

Description

Salaries - Operations Field
B-12, page 2, line 2

Salaries - Operations Office
B-12, page 2, hine 3

Salaries - System Project
Salaries - Acctg/Finance
Salaries - Admin

Salaries - Officres/Stkhidr
Salaries - HR

Salaries - MIS

Salaries - Leadership Ops
Salaries - Regulatory
Salaries - Customer Service
Salaries - Chgd To Pit - WSC

Capitalized Time Adjustment
B-12, page 2, line 4

Salaries - Operations Field
B-12, page 3. line 2

Salaries - Operations Office
B-12, page 3, line 3

Salaries - System Project
Salaries - Acctg/Finance
Salaries - Admin

Salaries - Officers/Sikhldr
Salaries - HR

Salaries - MIS

Salaries - Leadership Ops
Salaries - Regulatory
Salaries - Customer Service
Sataries - Chgd To Plt- WSC

Capitalized Time Adjustment
B-12, page 3, line 4

B-12 to GL Tie Out For Deficiency No. 2 (revised)

Period PerB-12 Per GL.  Difference
Mar-07 52,602 52,602 -
52,602 52,602 -
Mar-07 3,690 3,690 -
3,690 3,690 -
Mar-07 722 722 -
Mar-07 2,235 2,235 -
Mar-07 683 683 -
Mar-07 1,972 3.445 1,473
Mar-07 821 821 -
Mar-07 28 28 -
Mar-07 768 768 -
Mar-07 1,799 1,799 -
Mar-07 57 57 -
Mar-07 - - -
Mar-07 - (356)
9,085 10,202 1,117
Jun-07 46,225 46225 -
46225 46225 -
Jun-07 4,049 4,049 -
4.049 4.049 -
Jun-07 895 895 -
Jun-07 2,448 2,448 -
Jun-07 464 464 -
Jup-07 2,047 3.002 955
Jun-07 8§74 874 -
Jun-07 26 26 -
Jun-07 467 467 -
Jun-07 1,849 1,849 -
Jun-07 - - -
Jun-07 - - -
Jun-07 - (893}
9.070 9,132 62
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Explanation

/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
$1.473 was booked as an additional allocation of executive
salaries. However, this amount cannot be traced back to the
allocation workpapers, and therefore is not included i B-12.
N/A
N/A
N/A

/A
N/A
N/A
$(356) was booked as an allocation of capitalized time.
However, this amount cannot be traced back to the allocation

(356) workpapers, and therefore is not included in B-12.

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

An additional allocation of $955 was made to capture amounts
booked after the original allocation. A revised B-12 has been
submitted.

- N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$(893) was booked as an allocation of capitalized time.
However, this amount cannot be traced back to the allocation

(893) workpapers, and therefore is not included in B-12.



B-12 to GL Tie Out For Deficiency No. 2 (revised)

MID-COUNTY SERVICES, INC.
DOCKET NO. 080250-SU
DEFICIENCY RESPONSES, ITEM NO. 2

6150  Salaries - Operations Field Sep-07 46,865 46,865 - N/A
B-12, page 4. line 2 46,865 46,865 -

6155 Salaries - Operations Office Sep-07 7,153 7,153 - N/A
B-12, page 4, line 3 7.153 7,153 -

6105  Salaries - System Project Sep-07 1.517 1,517 - N/A

6110 Salaries - Acctg/Finance Sep-07 3211 3,211 - N/A

6115  Salaries - Admin Sep-07 841 841 - N/A

An additional allocation of ($4,672) was made fo capture
amounts booked afier the original allocation. A revised B~12

6120  Salaries - Officers/Stkhidr Sep-07 4,829 157 {4,672) has been submitted.
6125  Salaries - HR Sep-07 1,536 1,536 - N/A
6130  Salaries - MIS Sep-07 36 36 - NA
6135  Salaries - Leadership Ops Sep-07 1,374 1,374 - NA
6140  Salaries - Regulatory Sep-07 3,015 3,015 - N/A
6145  Salaries - Customer Service Sep-07 - - - N/A
6160  Salaries - Chgd To Pit - WSC Sep-07 - - - N/A
6165  Capitalized Time Adjustment Sep-07 - - - N/A
B-12, page 4, line 4 16,359 11.687 (4.672)
6150  Salaries - Operations Field Dec-07 49,736 49.736 - N/A
B-12, page 5, line 2 49736 49,736 -

An additional aliocation of ($19) was made to capture amounts
booked after the original allocation. A revised B-12 has been

6155  Salaries - Operations Office Dec-07 7.265 7,246 (19) submitted.
B-12, page 5, line 3 7,265 7.246 (19
6105  Salaries - System Project Dec-07 1,885 1.885 - N/A
6110 Salaries - Acctg/Finance Dec-07 3955 3,955 - N/A
6115  Salaries - Admin Dec-07 874 874 - NA
6120  Salaries - Officers/Stkhidr Dec-07 4,636 4,636 - N/A
6125  Salaries - HR Dec-07 1,556 1.556 - N/A
6130 Salaries - MIS Dec-07 35 35 - N/A

An additional allocation of $7 was made to capture amounts
booked after the original allocation. A revised B-12 has been

6135  Salaries - Leadership Ops Dec-07 1.366 1,373 7 submitted.
6140  Salaries - Regulatory Dec-07 2,904 2,904 - NA
6145  Salaries - Customer Service Dec-07 - - - NA

An additional allocation of $4,841 was made to capture

amounts booked after the original allocation. A revised B-12
6160  Salaries - Chgd To Plt - WSC Dec-07 - 4,841 4,841 has been submitted.

An incorrect allocation was originally made in this account,

and then reversed. The reversal was not captured in the

6165  Capitalized Time Adjustment Dec-07 (4.476) 4,476 original B-12. A revised B-12 has been submitted.

12
,“)
(=2 N1
N

B-12, page 5, line 4 12,735 9 9,324
Total B-12, page 1, line 2 195428
Total B-12, page 1. line 3 22,157
Total B-12_ page 1, hne 4 47,249
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